FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  EMI SOLOTION PRODUCTS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                       Ver. 1502
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor (FL SERIES)
●FEATURE
1. Monolithic structure for high reliability
2. Dimensions are unified for automatic mounting
3. Closed magnetic circuit avoids crosstalk and is suitable for high density printed circuit boards
●Applications

TERMINAL ELECTRODE
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  EMI SOLOTION PRODUCTS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                       Ver. 1502
●Electrical characteristics
Part Number Inductance
Q-value
(Min)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
Frequency(MHz) Min
DC Resistance
(Ω)Max
Rated Current
(mA) Max
FL160808-47NM 0.047 10 50 260 0.30 50
FL160808-68NM 0.068 10 50 250 0.30 50
FL160808-82NM 0.082 10 50 245 0.30 50
FL160808-R10K 0.10 15 25 240 0.50 50
FL160808-R12K 0.12 15 25 205 0.50 50
FL160808-R15K 0.15 15 25 180 0.60 50
FL160808-R18K 0.18 15 25 165 0.60 50
FL160808-R22K 0.22 15 25 150 0.80 50
FL160808-R27K 0.27 15 25 136 0.80 50
FL160808-R33K 0.33 15 25 125 0.85 35
FL160808-R39K 0.39 15 25 110 1.00 35
FL160808-R47K 0.47 15 25 105 1.35 35
FL160808-R56K 0.56 15 25 95 1.55 35
FL160808-R68K 0.68 15 25 90 1.70 35
FL160808-R82K 0.82 15 25 85 2.10 35
FL160808-1R0K 1.0 35 10 75 0.60 25
FL160808-1R2K 1.2 35 10 65 0.80 25
FL160808-1R5K 1.5 35 10 60 0.80 25
FL160808-1R8K 1.8 35 10 55 0.95 25
FL160808-2R2K 2.2 35 10 50 1.15 15
FL160808-2R7K 2.7 35 10 45 1.35 15
FL160808-3R3K 3.3 35 10 40 1.55 15
FL160808-3R9K 3.9 35 10 35 1.70 15
FL160808-4R7K 4.7 35 10 33 2.10 15
FL160808-5R6K 5.6 35 4 22 1.55 5
FL160808-6R8K 6.8 35 4 20 1.70 5
FL160808-8R2K 8.2 35 4 18 2.10 5
FL160808-100K 10 30 2 17 1.85 3
FL160808-120K 12 30 2 15 2.10 3
FL201209-47NM 0.047 15 50 320 0.20 300
FL201209-68NM 0.068 15 50 280 0.20 300
FL201209-82NM 0.082 15 50 255 0.20 300
FL201209-R10K 0.10 20 25 235 0.30 250
FL201209-R12K 0.12 20 25 220 0.30 250
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  EMI SOLOTION PRODUCTS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                       Ver. 1502
Part Number Inductance
Q-value
(Min)
Test Frequency
(MHz)
Self-resonant
Frequency(MHz) Min
DC Resistance
(Ω)Max
Rated Current
(mA) Max
FL201209-R15K 0.15 20 25 200 0.40 250
FL201209-R18K 0.18 20 25 185 0.40 250
FL201209-R22K 0.22 20 25 170 0.50 250
FL201209-R27K 0.27 20 25 150 0.50 250
FL201209-R33K 0.33 20 25 145 0.55 250
FL201209-R39K 0.39 25 25 135 0.65 200
FL201209-R47K 0.47 25 25 125 0.65 200
FL201209-R56K 0.56 25 25 115 0.75 150
FL201209-R68K 0.68 25 25 105 0.80 150
FL201209-R82K 0.82 25 25 100 1.00 150
FL201209-1R0K 1.0 45 10 75 0.40 50
FL201209-1R2K 1.2 45 10 65 0.50 50
FL201209-1R5K 1.5 45 10 60 0.50 50
FL201209-1R8K 1.8 45 10 55 0.60 50
FL201209-2R2K 2.2 45 10 50 0.65 30
FL201212-2R7K 2.7 45 10 45 0.75 30
FL201212-3R3K 3.3 45 10 41 0.80 30
FL201212-3R9K 3.9 45 10 38 0.90 30
FL201212-4R7K 4.7 45 10 35 1.00 30
FL201212-5R6K 5.6 50 4 32 0.90 15
FL201212-6R8K 6.8 50 4 29 1.00 15
FL201212-8R2K 8.2 50 4 26 1.10 15
FL201212-100K 10 50 2 24 1.15 15
FL201212-120K 12 50 2 22 1.25 15
FL201212-150K 15 30 1 19 0.80 5
FL201212-180K 18 30 1 18 0.90 5
FL201212-220K 22 30 1 16 1.10 5
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD  EMI SOLOTION PRODUCTS-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                                                       Ver. 1502
●Reliability Test
1. Reflow soldering conditions